The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated 

into this Resolution by this reference. 

Section 2. Approval of Expenses. The Village Council hereby approves and 

ratifies the following: 1) purchases in FY 2022-2023 through May 16, 2023, in the amount of Thirty-

eight Thousand Seven Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($38,700.00) from KB Vacuum; 2) purchases 

of Twenty-seven Thousand Two Hundred One and no/100 Dollars ($27,201.00) from Donerite 

Pumps; and 3) an additional Fifty Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($50,000.00) each in parts and 

services from KB Vacuum and from Donoerite Pumps through September 30, 2023. 

Section 3. Authorization of Village Officials.  The Village Manager and/or his designee